

# PROPOSED AMENDMENT

## HB 1338 # 5

### DIGEST

Removal. Specifies that a presiding member may direct a law enforcement officer to remove an attendee, after issuing warnings, for a violation of the rules or policies governing conduct at a meeting. Provides that a law enforcement officer may remove an attendee for violating the rules or policies governing conduct at a meeting. Removes the new trespass provisions concerning marked areas, but keeps the provision dealing with locked areas. Makes a technical correction.

---

- 1 Page 2, line 13, after "upon" delete "the".
- 2 Page 2, line 18, delete "member." and insert "**member for a**
- 3 **violation of the rules or policies governing the conduct of the**
- 4 **meeting as adopted by the governing body."**
- 5 Page 2, line 29, delete "or".
- 6 Page 2, line 30, delete "offense." and insert "**offense; or**
- 7 **(3) the attendee violates the rules or policies governing the**
- 8 **conduct of the meeting as adopted by the governing body."**
- 9 Page 4, delete lines 38 through 42, begin a new line block indented
- 10 and insert:
- 11 "**(12) knowingly or intentionally enters or refuses to leave an**
- 12 **area of a property that is locked or otherwise not accessible to**
- 13 **the public without permission or prior authorization or after**
- 14 **being asked to leave the area of a property by a law**
- 15 **enforcement officer or an employee or agent of the owner or**
- 16 **operator of the property;"**.
- 17 Page 5, delete lines 1 through 6.  
(Reference is to HB 1338 as reprinted January 19, 2024.)